Duke University Medical Center Office of Development Box 3541 Durham, NC 27710 Phone (919) 385-3100 Fax (919) 385-3103

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

For Postdoctoral Fellows:

Broad Fellowship for Postdoctoral Fellows

The *Broad Fellowship* award is for normal NIH postdoctoral stipend and fringe. Applicants would preferably be in their first or second year of postdoctoral study at the time of the application. The award is for a one-year period and requires a research report presentation at the Broad Foundation's annual Board of Directors meeting in the spring of 2015 and a final written report at the end of the project. The Foundation does not allow indirect costs for this award.

Award period: July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2015 Application deadline: February 1, 2014

To apply please submit:

- (1) A one-page proposal of the research work to be done, and how it is related to the underlying biology of nervous system disease. **Please title the research project and include your name.**
- (2) Completed Broad Fellowship for Postdoctoral Fellows budget and information form.
- (3) A letter of recommendation from the faculty advisor. Please indicate in this letter the applicant's year of study. (May be submitted separately.)
- (4) Curriculum Vitae

Please submit proposal electronically to Kay McHenry, Secretary ruthkbroadfoundation@mc.duke.edu The Ruth K. Broad Biomedical Research Foundation, Inc. A Duke University Support Corporation

Duke University Medical Center Office of Development Box 3541 Durham, NC 27710 Phone (919) 385-3100 Fax (919) 385-3103

BUDGET and INFORMATION SHEET

For Postdoctoral Fellows:			
Broad Fellowship for Postdoctoral Fellows			
A 1'			
Applicant name:			
Mailing Address:			
C:+	State	Zin Code:	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Email address:	Phone numb	Phone number ()	
Position Title:			
Department:			
Research title:			
Advisor:			
Date of PhD degree:			
Stipend: \$	Health Insurance: \$	TOTAL: \$	
(The Foundation does not allow indirect costs for this award.)			
Award period: July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2015Application deadline: February 1, 2014			
Please submit proposal electronically to Kay McHenry, Secretary			
ruthkbroadfoundation@mc.duke.edu			